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Device
Ordering 

Code
Brand Reason for discontinuation Device

Datasheet 

Ordering 

Code

Brand

SPL BY81-15 (803 +/-2nm) Q65111A7186 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-2nm) Q65111A7525 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-3nm) Q65111A7538 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (805 +/-3nm) Q65111A7663 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (803 +/-3nm) Q65111A7664 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BY98-15 (972 +/-3nm) Q65111A7667 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY98-15-34-00C (972 

+/-3NM)     
Q65112A7825 Laser Bar

SPL BY94-15 (932 +/-3nm) Q65111A7669 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7831 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-50-5 (969 +/-2nm) Q65111A8949 Laser Bar no demand --- --- ---

SPL BY81-12 (802 +/-2nm) Q65111A9727 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-50-5 (970,0 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A0110 Laser Bar no demand --- --- ---

SPL BF98-40-5 (970,0 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A0111 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (805,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0147 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (802,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0148 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (798,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0149 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (795,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0150 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (808,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0151 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (805,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0152 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (800,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0153 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (798,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0154 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar
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SPL BY81-12 (795,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0155 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (792,0 +/-

1,5nm)
Q65112A0349 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (967 +/-2nm) Q65112A0589 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (975 +/-2nm) Q65112A1288 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-50-5 (965,3 +/-

0,5nm)
Q65112A1386 Laser Bar no demand --- --- ---

SPL BF98-40-5 (969,5 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A1689 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (800 +/-2nm) Q65112A1697 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY94-15 (933 +/-3nm) Q65112A1742 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7831 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (809.0 +/-2nm) Q65112A2456 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY94-15 (938,3 +/-3nm) Q65112A2528 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7831 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-50-5 (969,8 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A2779 Laser Bar no demand --- --- ---

SPL BF98-50-5 (968,6 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A2780 Laser Bar no demand --- --- ---

SPL BY81-15 (804.1 +/-2nm) Q65112A2999 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (802 +/-2nm) Q65112A3000 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (803.5 +/-2nm) Q65112A3437 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (966,5 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A3762 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (969,4 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A4183 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (975,5 +/-

2nm)
Q65112A4606 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BY94-15 (928,3 +/-3nm) Q65112A5231 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7831 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-15 (806+/-2nm) Q65112A5675 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (966 +/-2nm) Q65112A5852 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (969 +/-2nm) Q65112A5853 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar
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SPL BY81-15 (801 +/-2nm) Q65112A6049 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available
SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 

+/-3nm)
Q65112A7829 Laser Bar

SPL BY81-12 (802 +/-

1,5NM)
Q65112A6859 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 

+/-3NM)
Q65112A7827 Laser Bar

SPL BF98-40-5 (969,3 +/-

2NM)
Q65112A6870 Laser Bar Upgraded successor product available

SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-

3nm)
Q65112A8145 Laser Bar
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Products Affected by Product Discontinuation Notification

Number: OS-PDN-2019-025

Name: Discontinuation due to Upgraded Successor Product

Release Date: 6/15/2019

Last Order: 12/15/2019

Last Delivery: 6/15/2020

QNumber QNumber Description Part Number QNumber QNumber Description Part NumberProduct Product

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Q65111A7525 SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-2NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65111A7538 SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-3NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (971 +/-3nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65111A8949 SPL BF98-50-5 (969 +/-2NM)                                                SPL BF98-50-5 (969 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98                      

Q65112A0110 SPL BF98-50-5 (970,0 +/-2NM)                                                SPL BF98-50-5 (970,0 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98                      

Q65112A0111 SPL BF98-40-5 (970,0 +/-2NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (970,0 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A0589 SPL BF98-40-5 (967 +/-2NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (967 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A1288 SPL BF98-40-5 (975 +/-2NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (975 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A1386 SPL BF98-50-5 (965,3 +/-0,5NM)                                                SPL BF98-50-5 (965,3 +/-0,5nm)SPL BF98                      

Q65112A1689 SPL BF98-40-5 (969,5 +/-2NM) Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (969,5 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A2779                                                SPL BF98-50-5 (969,8 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98                      

Q65112A2780                                                SPL BF98-50-5 (968,6 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98                      

Q65112A3762 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (966,5 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A4183 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (969,4 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A4606 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (975,5 +/-2nm)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A5852 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (966 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A5853 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (969 +/-2nm)    SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65112A6870 Q65112A8145 SPL BF98-40-5-12B (969 +/-3nm)      SPL BF98-40-5 (969,3 +/-2NM)  SPL BF98 SPL BF98

Q65111A7186 SPL BY81-15 (803 +/-2NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (803 +/-2nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65111A7663 SPL BY81-15 (805 +/-3NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (805 +/-3nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65111A7664 SPL BY81-12 (803 +/-3NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (803 +/-3nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65111A9727 SPL BY81-12 (802 +/-2NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (802 +/-2nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0147 SPL BY81-15 (805,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (805,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0148 SPL BY81-15 (802,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (802,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0149 SPL BY81-15 (798,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (798,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0150 SPL BY81-15 (795,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (795,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0151 SPL BY81-12 (808,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (808,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0152 SPL BY81-12 (805,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (805,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0153 SPL BY81-12 (800,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (800,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0154 SPL BY81-12 (798,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (798,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0155 SPL BY81-12 (795,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (795,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A0349 SPL BY81-12 (792,0 +/-1,5NM) Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (792,0 +/-1,5nm)  SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A1697 SPL BY81-15 (800 +/-2NM) Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (800 +/-2nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81
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Q65112A2456 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (809.0 +/-2nm)    SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A2999 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (804.1 +/-2nm)    SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A3000 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (802 +/-2nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A3437 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (803.5 +/-2nm)    SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A5675 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (806+/-2nm)       SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A6049 Q65112A7829 SPL BY81-15-34-00C (805 +/-3nm)     SPL BY81-15 (801 +/-2nm)      SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65112A6859 Q65112A7827 SPL BY81-12-34-00C (803 +/-3NM)     SPL BY81-12 (802 +/-1,5NM)    SPL BY81 SPL BY81

Q65111A7669 SPL BY94-15 (932 +/-3NM) Q65112A7831 SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 +/-3nm)     SPL BY94-15 (932 +/-3nm)      SPL BY94 SPL BY94

Q65112A1742 SPL BY94-15 (933 +/-3NM) Q65112A7831 SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 +/-3nm)     SPL BY94-15 (933 +/-3nm)      SPL BY94 SPL BY94

Q65112A2528 Q65112A7831 SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 +/-3nm)     SPL BY94-15 (938,3 +/-3nm)    SPL BY94 SPL BY94

Q65112A5231 Q65112A7831 SPL BY94-15-34-00C (932 +/-3nm)     SPL BY94-15 (928,3 +/-3nm)    SPL BY94 SPL BY94

Q65111A7667 SPL BY98-15 (972 +/-3NM) Q65112A7825 SPL BY98-15-34-00C (972 +/-3NM)     SPL BY98-15 (972 +/-3nm)      SPL BY98 SPL BY98
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